shareholders will sell all of the shares offered by this prospectus. The shares being offered may be offered or sold by the selling shareholders or
their pledgees, donees, transferees or other successors-in-interest.

   For purposes of the following table, beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC. Under these rules, shares
of our common stock issuable under options, warrants or other rights that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days after April 6,
2007 are deemed outstanding, are included in the number of shares beneficially owned by a person or entity named in the table, and are used to
compute the percentage ownership of that person or entity. These shares are not, however, deemed outstanding for computing the percentage
ownership of any other person or entity. The inclusion of shares listed as beneficially owned does not constitute an admission of beneficial
ownership. We have computed the percentage beneficially owned based upon 11,772,329 shares of our common stock outstanding as of April 6,
2007.

5

Edgar Filing: CRA INTERNATIONAL, INC. - Form 424B3

7

Shares beneficially owned
before offering

Shares to be beneficially owned
after offering

Number
of shares
to be
offeredOutstanding

Right to
acquire Total Percent Outstanding

Right to
acquire Total Percent

Bokhart, Chris 1,829 2,782 4,611 * 1,829 � 2,782 2,782 *
Bone, John 2,438 3,250 5,688 * 2,438 � 3,250 3,250 *
Bratic, Walt 16,645 15,521 32,166 * 12,343 4,302 15,521 19,823 *
Brennan, John(1) 762 � 762 * 762 � � � *
Burns, Fran 2,286 3,305 5,591 * 2,286 � 3,305 3,305 *
Cody, Brian(1) 762 � 762 * 762 � � � *
Daniel, Brian 457 2,136 2,593 * 457 � 2,136 2,136 *
Donohue, Jim 1,371 7,191 8,562 * 1,371 � 7,191 7,191 *
Dunbar, Mike 2,743 10,828 13,571 * 2,743 � 10,828 10,828 *
Friedman, Alan 4,501 7,686 12,187 * 610 3,891 7,686 11,577 *
Goldsmith, Bonnie 2,743 10,828 13,571 * 2,743 � 10,828 10,828 *
Haas, David 3,200 2,521 5,721 * 3,200 � 2,521 2,521 *
Helmes, Phil 4,458 13,828 18,286 * 3,962 496 13,828 14,324 *
Koppel, Lew 1,981 9,336 11,317 * 1,981 � 9,336 9,336 *
Lasinski, Mike(1) 2,438 � 2,438 * 2,438 � � � *
Leathers, David 610 6,778 7,388 * 610 � 6,778 6,778 *
Mayer, Mike 10,591 7,709 18,300 * 9,600 991 7,709 8,700 *
McGavock, Dan 11,087 8,684 19,771 * 9,600 1,487 8,684 10,171 *
McLane, Patrick 457 2,260 2,717 * 457 � 2,260 2,260 *
Oliver, Brian(1) 1,676 � 1,676 * 1,676 � � � *
Phillips, Scott 3,048 7,344 10,392 * 3,048 � 7,344 7,344 *
Sims, Ray 11,941 8,084 20,025 * 8,076 3,865 8,084 11,949 *
Spadea, Chris 1,371 7,191 8,562 * 1,371 � 7,191 7,191 *
Tate, Mike 3,246 3,610 6,856 * 3,048 198 3,610 3,808 *
Tenenbaum, David 1,676 2,782 4,458 * 1,676 � 2,782 2,782 *
Webster, Shirley 610 2,260 2,870 * 610 � 2,260 2,260 *
Yurkerwich, David 7,619 8,096 15,715 * 7,619 � 8,096 8,096 *

*
Less than one percent.

(1)
No longer our employee.

6

Edgar Filing: CRA INTERNATIONAL, INC. - Form 424B3

8

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   We are registering the shares offered by this prospectus on behalf of the selling shareholders. The selling shareholders may offer and sell
the shares offered by this prospectus from time to time in one or more transactions. The term "selling shareholder" includes pledgees, donees,
transferees, and other successors-in-interest who may acquire shares through a pledge, gift, partnership distribution, or other non-sale related
transfer from any selling shareholder. The selling shareholders will act independently from us in making decisions with respect to the timing,